Pulaski Association of Business and Professional Men, Inc. Pulaski Association Endowment Fund, Inc.

SCHOLARSHIP FUND

The Pulaski Association of Business and Professional Men, Inc. and Pulaski Association Endowment Fund, Inc. proudly announce the awarding of one \$4,000.00scholarship to high school senior or student in their freshmen and sophomores years pursuing a degree at an accredited college or university. Applicants must be at least one fourth of Polish descent. Prior scholarship recipients are <u>not</u> eligible. Application must be fully completed and include the following information:

- 1) Name, Address, Email Address and Telephone Number
- 2) Date and Place of Birth and Family Background
- 3) High School or College presently attending
- 4) Two Letters of Recommendations
- 5) Transcript from prior semester or year
- 6) SAT/ACT Scores
- 7) Essay on either of the subject:
 - -How do you see your Polish heritage through the lenses of today's culture and the way of life in America
 - How your Polish traditions may help you in your future personal or professional life.

Application and /or attachments sent by email will not be considered. Mail the fully completed application package together with required documents to:

Pulaski Association of Business And Professional Men, Inc. C/O Romuald Magda, Esq. 776 A Manhattan Ave. Brooklyn, NY 11222

Attn: Scholarship Committee

Applications must be received by March 8, 2024. Winner of the scholarship will be notified by telephone and must attend the award ceremony in person (no proxies will be accepted) on April 6, 2024 during our Person of the Year Gala, at Russo's on the Bay, 162-45 Cross Bay Blvd. Howard Beach, NY 11414, from 7PM-12PM.

Applications are to be downloaded from our website www.pulaskiassociation.com.
You may email us at Pulaskiassociation1@gmail.com with questions regarding the application.